

# GE Vernova CEO Scott Strazik to speak at Citi and Barclays conferences in Miami

**CAMBRIDGE, Mass.** (February 11, 2025) – GE Vernova Inc. (NYSE: GEV) Chief Executive Officer Scott Strazik will present at two upcoming sell-side hosted conferences in Miami, Florida to discuss how the company is a uniquely positioned industry leader, delivering on growing demand and creating value for stakeholders.

Strazik will participate in a fireside chat at the **Citi 2025 Global Industrial Tech & Mobility Conference** on February 19, 2025, from 8:50 AM - 09:30 AM EST. The following day, February 20, he will participate in another fireside chat at the **Barclays 42nd Annual Industrial Select Conference** from 08:40 AM - 09:10 AM EST.

Both conference webcasts and replays will be available through GE Vernova's Investor Relations website at https://www.gevernova.com/investors/events.

### Additional information

GE Vernova's website at <a href="https://www.gevernova.com/investors">https://www.gevernova.com/investors</a> contains a significant amount of information about GE Vernova, including financial and other information for investors. GE Vernova encourages investors to visit this website from time to time, as information is updated and new information is posted. Investors are also encouraged to visit GE Vernova's LinkedIn and other social media accounts, which are platforms on which the company posts information from time to time.

© 2025 GE Vernova and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. GE and the GE Monogram are trademarks of General Electric Company used under trademark license.

#### **About GE Vernova**



#### **About GE Vernova**

GE Vernova Inc. (NYSE: GEV) is a purpose-built global energy company that includes Power, Wind, and Electrification segments and is supported by its accelerator businesses. Building on over 130 years of experience tackling the world's challenges, GE Vernova is uniquely positioned to help lead the energy transition by continuing to electrify the world while simultaneously working to decarbonize it. GE Vernova helps customers power economies and deliver electricity that is vital to health, safety, security, and improved quality of life. GE Vernova is headquartered in Cambridge, Massachusetts, U.S., with approximately 75,000 employees across 100+ countries around the world. Supported by the Company's purpose, The Energy to Change the World, GE Vernova technology helps deliver a more affordable, reliable, sustainable, and secure energy future.

https://www.gevernova.com/ GE Vernova

**Media inquiries** 

## **Adam Tucker**

GE Vernova | Director of Financial Communications adam.tucker@gevernova.com +1 518 227 2463